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CONSENT AGREEMENT AND ORDER

The Commonwealth of Penusylvania, Bureau of Corporations and Chatitable

Organizations (“Burean”), and Central New York Ronald MeDonald House, Inc. (“Respondent™)

stipulate as follows in setflement of the abo‘{e-captioned case

JURISDICTION

1. . This matte is before the Scoretary of the Commonwealth (“Secretéry”) pursuant to

the Solicitation of Funds for Chatitable Purposes Act, Act of December 19 1990, P.L 12(50 No
) 202 as amended (“Act”) 10P.S. §§ 162.1 et. seq.

2. At all relevant and material tunes Respondent acted as 2 chantable oxgamzahon as
defined by the Act
3

At all refevant and material tlmes Respondent did pot reglstel as a chan‘rable

mg_amzatlogl in Commonweslth of Pennsylvania or provide mformation that Respondeni was

exempt from registration under fhé Act. -
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STIPULATED FACTS

4 Respondent adrmts that the foHowmg allegatmns are frue:
a. Respondent is mcorpmated as a not-f01~proﬁt corporation in the state of
New Yoz‘k.

b. On ot about October 25, 2010, Respondent submitted and received approval
of its’ initial registration with the Pennsylvania Depattment of "State’s Burean of

Corporanons and Char 1tab1e Qrganizations (hereafter referred to as ‘Burean’).

c. Respondent was asmgned certlﬁcate numb er 39379,

d. Respondent’s 201 0 1eg1sttatlon with the Bureau expued on Nevem‘oel 11
2011,

e. Respondent did not renew its regiétt'at'ton'\vith the Bureau following its

e‘ipuatton on November 11, 2011,

£ On or about June 2, 2016, the Bureau received via US Mail a Newsletter

‘Solicitation ﬁom Respondent

g. A tre and correct copy of the Newslettet Soheltatton is attached and
‘ i_ncorporeted as Exhibit Al
h. Reépondent was not registered ‘-withr the Burean at the time it mailed the

" Newsletter Solicitation‘referred to above or at any time since its registration expived in

Novembe1 2011
i On or about June 17, 2016, the Buleaus Speezal Investtgattons Unit - -
(“SIU”) sent Respondent a lettet via First Class and Cert}ﬁed maﬂ to inform Respondent

of the 1egxsttatmn requnements for Chantable Orgamzatmns sohcltmg in the‘




Commonwealth and fuﬁher, request information regarding its solicitation activity between

- 2011 and 2016.

.j. - A true and conect copy of the STU Letter is attached and mcorpmated aé
| Exhibit B. | _ | | |
| k. | On lor about Juljr 13, 20 i6, Tespondent contac';t‘e'c_l SIU by £elephbnc
régar&ing the June 17, 2016 letter, and further advised of i_ts intentionAt_or suEVmitrthe reguifed
- registration materials. |
1 Following the phdne call, ‘S.IU sent Reséondent instructions for completing
the regisnatlon materlals via email. — | | |
- m, Between July 14,2016 10 Iuly 22, 2016 Respondent ﬁxohanged emails with
SIU regarding the 1eg1st1at10n mateuals
n. Atrue and cortect copy of the email exchange betweenRespondent and SIU
is attached and incorporated as Kixhibit C.
0. -Ovn or ‘a‘oout July 22, 2016, ﬁespondent subréitted registration mategials to
the Bureau. ‘
p“ | Respondent’s_registration was approved by the Burean and is valid through
November 15, 2017 | S |
g Ate and conect copy of Respondent’s Registr ation Ccmﬂcate is aftached
and incorporated as Exhibit D, |
I. A Oli or about July 22, 201.5,-Resp0ndent submiﬁed to SIU thé.information

- requested in the June 17, 2016 lefter (seexE}.(hibit B).




s, -

Per the infornﬁaﬁon provided by Respondent, the continued to solicit in

Pennsylvania following the expiration of its registration on November 11, 2011 through

B

- Iuly 22, 2016 when Respondent Le-legistei ed wzth the Bmeau

A troe and comec:t copy of the mfommtmn p1ov1ded by Resp{mdent in

'response fo the June 17, 2016 letter zs attached and mcmporated as Exhlblt E.

i,

ii.

iit.

iv.

A

Respondent sent sohcﬂatlons to Pennsytvania as foilpws._

In 2011, Respondent sent two hundred lﬁnety-'six (296) solicitations to
Penﬂsyivania. — _ | .

Tn 2012 Respondent sent four hundred twentsr (420) solicitations. fq
Pernsylvania, | |

In 2013 ‘Respondent sent five hundred eighty-nine (589) solicitations to

Pennsylvania,

Tn 2014 Respondent sent six hundred seventeen (617) solicitations to -

Pennsylvania.

In 2015 . Respondent sent five -hundred foﬁf (540) solicitations to

Pennsylvania..

Respondent also received contributions from Pennsylvania while not

registered, as follows:

i $301n 2011,

i, $25,560 02012,

i, $745 in 2013,

" iv. $985 in 2015; and

v, $1,140 in 2015.




W, Respondent’s gross national contributions exceeded $25,000 in each year

- from November 11,2011 to July 22,2016,

 AGREED VIOLATIONS -
5 - Respondent- admiis .and agrees that by engaging m ﬂ;c aforementioned activities,
Respondent committed vxolatmns of the Act as follows: |
| - Section 15(a)(1) of the Act 10 P.S. § 162. 15(&)(1) by and through
- actions that were not in accordance with Sec’uon 5(a), 10 P S..§ 162.5(a), by
1epeatedly soliciting contnbunons in the absence of an approved registration from
November 11 2011 through Iuiy 22, 2016 specifically as follows:
i. Respondent failed fo renew its LCngti&t[()rl followmg its
November 11, 2011, and continved to solicit in the absence of
an approved registfatiqn by sending 296 solicitations to
E;eﬁhsylvania._ | o
. #. Respondent sent 420 solicitations to Pennsylvania in.2012 while
| um‘egisteljed.l | h
iii, -Respoﬁdent sent‘589 sdlicitatioﬁs to Pegnsyivania in 2013 while
umégistered.
1v R§sppndent sent 617 solicitations to Pennsjflvania in 201;1t while
7 ‘untegistered. | |
" - v. Respondent sent 540 solicifaﬁon,s to Pennsyivanié in 2015 while

uiregistered, © - - -




PROPOSED ORDER

6. The pamelpants intending tobe le gally bound consent to 1esuai1ee of the folloWLog
Order in settiement of this matter
a. Respondent violated the Aet at Seotion 15(a)(1) of the Aet 10 P.S.
§ 162.15(a)(1) by and'through actions that were not in accordance with Section
5(a), 10P.S. § 162 5(a), by 1epeated1y sohcitmg confributions in the absence of an
approved registration from November 11,2011 thro ugh July 22,20 16, speelﬁcally
| i. Respondent failed to renew 1ts regmtratlon followmg its
| November 11, 2011, and continued fo sohczt in the absence .of
. an approved regisitration by eene{ing 296 eolieitations o
‘ Pennsylvanta.
ii. Responrden‘t sent 420 solicitations to Pennsylvania in 2012 while -
unregistered. |
iii. Responcient sent 589 solicitations to Pennsylvania in 2013 while
im:egistered;
v, Resi)ondent sent 617 solicitations to Pennsylvania in 2014 while
- unregistered.
\Z Reseonde_nt sent 540 soﬁci;tations to ?ennsylvahia in 2015 while
: um‘egietefed |

VADIVIH‘TISTRATIVE PENALT]ZCS

7. An ADNHNISTRATIVE FINK of five hundred dollam ($500) for each v1olat10n

~a total of two thousand ﬁve hundred dollars  ($2,500) is [ewed upon Respondent




- 8. Respondent sha'ﬂ'tender' the full sum of two thousaod five dollars
(;$2_,S~00.00'),_ with this executed Consent Agx_'eement. -
b Pey;oent shall be by eerﬁfieo checlk, cashier’s check, a_tfoi‘ney’s checkf,or.
U.S. f’ostal money ordez-'. B - A |
k c. The instrumen’e of paymeﬂt shall be made payable to the “Conlﬁonwealth of
Pcﬁnsylvaﬁia,” and shall be valid for a peﬁod of at least one hunéred eighty (180) days.

d. Respondent agrees that payment will be made by one of the methods indicated

in subparagraph (a) above and that payment by uncertified personal check, corporate check

or cash will not be accepted.

* ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

e. Respondent shall not be allowed ’;o renew its registration witﬁ the Bureau untiLI

fhe a&ministrative fine has been remitted in full. | |
f. Shou’id Respondent’s regisir ahon expire prior to payxeent of the admuustratwe
 fine Respondent shall CEASE and DESIST all manner of charitable sohmtatton in the
Commmonwealth of Penﬂsyivama unti! it has fully c.omphed with this Agreement and the

Act,

CASE SETTLED AND DISCO‘ITINUED

g 8; - This case shall be deemed setﬂed and discontinued upon the Seoletaly issuing an

Oldel adoptmg thts Consent Agreement and the Respondent s successful completion of the

- 1equ1rements of tlus Oldel However, _nothmg in this Consent Agteement and Order shall
pleeiude the Pmsecutmg Attomey for the Bureau from ﬁhng ohaiges or the Secretary from

meosmg d1solp11na1y or conechve Imeasures for Vlolatlons or facts not oontamed in this’ Consent ’

Agreement and Order. :




ACKN OWLED GEMENT OF NOTICE AND WAIVER OF HEARING

9. Res pondent waives the ﬁ}mg of an Ordel to Show Cause in this mattet. Respondent

knowmgly and Voluntallly wawes ’rhe right to an administrative healmg in ThlS matter, and to the -

foiiomng ughts related to the hearmg to be replesented by. couosel at the hearing; to plesent

-yitnesses and testimony in defense or in xm’ogatlon of any sanotion that may be imposed for a

violation; to cross-examine w_itoeéses and fo ohollenge evidence presented ‘oy' the Bureau; to

present legal axgunie'nts-by means of a brief; and to take an appeal from any ﬁné[ adverse decision,

AGRL‘EIVIENT NOT BINDING ON OTHER PARTIES

- '10.  This Consenf Agreement i is befween the Bureau and Respondent only. Itdoes not

- bmd any other administrative or govemmental entlty of the Commonweakth of Pennsylvania,

mcludmg any othel burean wn‘hm the Depaﬂment of State. Except as otherwise noted, this

Agreement is to have no legal effect if (2) the Ofﬁce of Geoeral Counsel explesses an objection
to the Ag1eement’sf01m or legahty and/or (b) unless and unﬁl the Secretary issues the stipulated

Order.

EI‘I‘ECT OF SECR]]TARY’S RLEJECTION

@1. ~ Should the Semetary pot apploVe this Consent Ag1eement p1esentanon to and
consideration of this Consent Agteement aod other doouments and matters by the Seoletsuy shaﬂ
not p1ejudlee the Secletaly ﬁom further paltlelpatlon in the ad]ucheauon of this matter. This
paragraph is bmdmg on the participants even if the Seere’taly does not approve tlns Consent

: Agreement. o

ENTIRE AGREEMENT .

12, Thls Agreement contains the whole agreement between the pat ties; plowded

however, that the captions plmted in the vanous pmvmons of thls agteement are fOl ease of .




A readmg only and are not to be mterpleted as fomung any part of thxs agreement There are no
- other terms, obhgattons covenants 1ep1esentat10ns statements or conditions, or otherwise, of any

- kmd whatsoever, cOncelmJ:_tg this Agreement.

'AGRJZEM_ENT })OES NOT PREVENT REI‘ERRAL TO O'I‘HER AGENCIES

13, The parties acknowledge that other fedela[ state, and/or local agenetes may have
jurisdiction o'ver the activities of, _.or representations made by, Respondent and its ofﬁcers, ,
difectors,‘agel-tts, emptoyees or independent contractéts. Nothing in this Consent Agreeinent or -
the Oxder based upon this Consent. Apreement shatll preclude representatives of the Bureau from '
referﬁng any information or data proctttcect as a vesult of this.matter to any federal, state, or local
ageney or govet'nmentai unit having jurisdiction over the activities of Respendent or any officer,

director, agent, employee or independent confractor of the Respondent:

YERIFICATION OF FACTS AND STATEMENTS '

14, Responftent veriﬁes‘-that the facts and statements set forth m this Agr_eement are.
true and correct to‘the best of Resp'ondent’s knowledge, information and t)elief. Rest)ondent
understands that statements in this Agreement are made subjwct 'to the criminal penaltiee ef 18
Pa.C.S, § 4904 1elat1ng to unsworn falsﬁicatlon to authoutles | - a :

A T e =18 W%V

voling A. Ba tﬂ/ \X . CenttalNYRonald McDonai@uUnc
oriey . - By:

- Progecuting Aft

- Department of State ' | o -T1tle o C(,Ch\’i D @m
DATED: \/!j IZ-Q\_I IS | ., ~ Respondent

DATED:

‘Gdttngeltfdr_ e._ ¢ . S 7
| DATED: i/D/l? . Roverd Boldwin |




IN THE MATTER OF
Central New York Ronald
. McDonald House, Inc.

Docket No. 0021-98-16.

File No. 16-98-08819

- ORDER

AND NOW this Z)O day of \Jemuom,\/ 2017, the foregoing' Consent

Agreement is hereby approved and the terms set forth in parag1aph 7 are hereby adopted and
incorporated herem as the Order of the Secretary of the Commonwealth, now issued in resolution
of this mater.

THIS ORDER shall take effect immediately.

BY‘ORDER:' '

Rod s O,

Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

For the Commonwealth: ~~~ Caroline A. Baﬂey, Esquire
' - 306 North Office Building
401 North Street
- Harrisburg, PA 17120
For_-Respondenti - C Baldwin.& Sutphen, LLP,

Attn: Robert F. Baldwin
126 North Salina St, Suite 320
Syracuse, NY 13202-1050 =~
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143 Annual Many Hearts
One Homé Celebration

In the fall e held our 14th Annwol Many
Heorils One Home Celsbration of the SRC
Arena and Events Cenler of Onondags
Community College, Noardy 350 guasts
helped raise $10%,000 to suppor! our
ongoing Qperph‘gris. Guesls enjoyed five

- ond silent auclions, a phote booth, cockiail;

hors d'oaavres, food slafions sad « specidl
oppearoncs hy Bonald MeBonald himsell,

¥s celabiroled ond honorad the'Regiondt
Pesinoiat Ceniter for He dedicallon end
oagolng tommiimant fo our crgantzalion,
Together, out fwa drgunizations help-
“women who lravel 1o Syracusa for
specialized prenatal care,

A speciol thatkyou t6 our honorary svanl

chalrs, Morgoret ond Rick Shictz, event.
“smcees 73" Ted Long and Amy Robbins,

and auellonser Jim Kirby, Additional thenks

- . " 16 our evend sponsarst NBT Bank, Raymoue

& Honigan Furnilure, Macnolol Assbeialas
of CNY, Galoxy Communleations, JAG
Envirohmantal, Crovse Hospital, £osl
“Syratise Cheveelat, CNY Cosmalic &
Reconstructive Surgery, Son's Bokery ond
Coryn und Bob Golusho.

.

Dona Jeyzok, on ulteosovad technologisl from Sauguelt, Mew York, was four months pregnant
with her sacand chifd when the discovered « cyst on the abdomed of her unborri baby. Her
pregrancy was classified os highrisk-and Donawas referred fo the Regional Perinatal Canter of
Crousé Hospilel, a addition; i was suspected thaf her bobly also had biliory aresic, a rare and
JHethrsviening diseate related 18 chnormed developrient of un infant’s bile dutls,

On Od, 2, 7015, Dana gova bith lo o son, Gavir,

who wos Immisdiolely placed in the neanalef Infensive
¢ate vnil for testing where the dingnests wos confirmed,
While Gevin was in the MICU, Dera and her hushand,
Frad, and Z-ysarcld dovghler, Gradis, found @ homa

ol the €Y Ronald McDonold House. Dutdng thelr siay,
Bano ond Fred wonled lo kaep life s notmal ds possible -
for Gracis, The House halped ta'ralieve the siress of
preparing meals, or coordinaling playilme ar noptime for
Gracte vhils har beother wai neaiby inthe hospitol.

“When | wWas referred to the CNY Ronald McBonald

" Houst, | didn"l kriow what Yo expaci, but i kept an oper mind,” sald-Bana. “All{ knew was that
 needad 1o be with my son, but I olsé neddod to bé with my daughter and husband. Thankfully,
the House provided v off with o “sense of home’ while we wera In $yrocuse.”

Alffer o two-week slay with us, the Jerzaks iaveled lo the Boston Children’s Hospital 1o

seek further treatinent for. Goyin. Al just 3 wesks ofd, Gavin undervrent o 10-hovr surgery.
Unfortunatsly, the procsdure wos unsuccasshyl, and Govin wifl nesd a liver trensplant,

While thay wait for 0 molch for Gavin, the Jerzoks lrovel sach moith 1o ses & padiatic-
gastroznjerologlsi in Syetrcuse, where they will always have o “home ewoy from home” ot the
GNY Ronald Mconald House, Despite bfs challenges, Gavia §s a heppy and beauliful boby, -

Finding a Home o the CNY RQnﬂIdMéDofwié House

|1 1} o el v a1




M You

Thank you to olf the Indmduois ond grouPs vho conlipbe fo dedlco!a ﬂwlr!«ma and Jolanis to
" 1olsing mosey for "The House That Love B(.uit o

Centro ‘r'-Empioyee Cpﬂei:}ion‘ . T oo $1,003.00

7 Cortland City Schod! Digtlet = Smilh School Stedent Cownall - _ $102.36
At on orgonizalion, we Holiday Hal Day Fundeaiser . . . '
ere serving mors guest D&S Profussional Serviced = Golf Tournomeni . : §744.00
‘fu'mlif!e.s ?och.y'ec;r f’,"d R Em}wowur Fede;o] Credil Unlon - Emp]oyee Jenns Day o ' 574500
}n(fﬁﬂi;hg our OCCUPUHCY. . -
Laist yeat olone we saw - First Niogera Benk - Employee Jedns Doy : S]‘?é.{m
o 16 percenfincroase in FW, Webb Compony - Employes Jaons Doy and Potlyck Lunch $185.00
the aumber of siblings, Insmmnio Cooki ‘5 & . Week Fondral $121
of patiants who stoysd nsdmnio Cao [.es - yfott-!se emambronte Week fundralser . i 143
withus and o ¥ parcent, Oswego Speedway - Racing for Ronald McDonold House - $2,000.00
inereose in the numbsr ‘ . RelioGumeGon - Boskel Ralfle o - . $1,395.60
. of adult family members, fiks grendpmanls, y L
staying-with s. Most impmfctnﬁy, Rome Clty Schonl Dislyief - Olﬂ Christries Treo* Fundraiser ) $495.84
continuad Jo moke o “heme away from home” Sondra and Anlhony Spfno—”‘r‘x’mgs lo Rememﬁaf Card Sefs in Memery of 5500,00
affordatibe and atcassibls to families Facing Josen Spina .
ihe "“f’“°9’“°bze': : - 3, Elics Astiochian Orthedox Chusiian Church - Women's Christmas . §5466.43
) . - Qinoment Exchonge. ' -
) YWith more farmilios icf sorve, thora is o hlgﬁaf‘ _ 5. Rose of {fmas School - Dress-down Day $120.00
demand for commurity supporl. We're forfuncte : ) L X
lo have s mqnyindmc‘uulsf farilies, sudent Walt's HobbyTewn - Z8th Annwal B}lf)‘ {eeder-Memorial Raca $3,200.00
groups, businesses, community organizations Westmorelond Canlrol Schools - Middle School Siudant Councll Fundralser . $246.54
and cJubs voluntser af our House and seppart us -
thraughout the yeor. Your fime oad dedicalion -

External fundraisers, both big and smell, are o framandous
sburce of support for the CNY Ronold McDonald House every
yeor, and they conbe vary easy to ‘coordinate. Thinking of
supporting the CNY Renald McDanald House by hofdmg

a drass-doven day of work, seiling vp & hafm sabe'ln your
‘HEIghborhom:l Vrith the kids or going end bewling ovting
with your coworkers? Yisit our wobsile-ond fill oul @ host
applicolion form, and we wﬂl help your get slcded on your

- own evesl, Cos

Donations mudé.frori Se.'pf 9 2015, i&rough March 7, 20]6

help ui sa¥e approximately $100,700 annielly,
and our House is stronger when we off work
fogether fo provide o “home away from home”

for guast Iomi,lieg,

This yaer, we wont to build on that sirength and
shate with the community sémé of the greal
things vie're doing together lor femifies in need.

Bifly leader Hemotiol Roce

“A Home Away From Home” for the Holideys -

Community supporf dueing 1he holiday season helps loke
prassure off of the porents gnd fomilies whe sigy of our House

IF's o greol way 1o 'cchne'di' wore people With * ond do nof have tims 1o prepare of.shop: We exfend o very ‘
the work we do and ﬂweimpudyou have in speciol thankybu to everyona wha denalad or volunteered and )
making It poslble. helped rmake the holidays speciel for sur guest familtes.”

Qur friends from the Rusitan Bapiist Church spent an ofiernoon

moking cookies and crafls with our gusst fumilies, Fawmilies ofso

hexd the oppattuslly to vist with Sonta Clows ond listen 1o

Chyistmas carels, A teom of.médical slirdents from OCHM BOCES |
- halpsd decornte our. Chnstnﬁcs troa and hoke cackles for our
" fomilies to enioy

Onca aguoin, thark you for all thet you do.
We would nof be sble operala ouor Houce
and conline to put smiles on fhe faces of the
fdsmilies who stay with vs \a;i!ﬁoui you. We ace

" so gratefu] for Your unwovering commilment.
i6 keoping Families axacily whare they

it e bbb sty ety fr b

befong... TQQelhaf. U : * ’ ' ' i -
- The ofﬁcalaum from the Un‘tad S?uies MNilitary Enlrdoce Frocessmg .

LT ST DlQl[Oﬂ ‘ﬂ Oyfﬂcuie CO]I&CIGU Cnliﬂfan & I-D)’S OnO gomes U‘lfﬁugﬂﬂu[' oL

é{l’/,{, “N. \ﬁ‘zmj—w) - " the holiday seuson pnd donoled them lo cur__HsteA Loera und f
. Ron Aldrich from the Thmbstoll Quili Goild fn Moreellos, :

Befﬁ Frunko ‘ . T o New Yok, doncted more ﬂian 60 beadiifol hondinade slockmgs -
EXettho Director ~- . - S © « loovi erganizolion. .
" ” ) : ]

Sicupsavhodetit BlEn ‘I““‘r:
%ﬁ&fﬁm% }g_ﬁ 2

SN T




TleDonaltd’s Suppors
In December, McDonald’s restoirant -

* locations throughoul Central Mew York
ond Neethern Pennsylvanla hosted o
-tnowflake compaign 1o stpport our guest
fomifias, The support from customers wos
oyerwhelming, enrd soch paper snovefloke-
sold contributed to a tolol of $80,000
toised for cur organization.

A sPecml thankyou lo Mrchoal Bock,
. McDanald's sperolions manoges, who
visitad the House with © group of siors
managers ond ¢ faam from the Mcloughlin
orgonization Jo caok dinner and 1o donote
wish list ftams.

“#cDonald's ollen hes dedicaled groups
of senloe cilizens wha, anfoy socializing
ot Yheir local restauronis. Whan Duane
"Dawey" Ray, o leyal cuslomer, passed

- aveay racanily, Courlney ond Michoel
Feehon, McDonald’s operalors, wonled
la affer their condolances ond supporile
his [amily. In honer of Ray, ths Feehans,
and their employess brought his wifs, Elsle
Ray, daughter, Susan, and gronddaughier,
Mally, to avr House 1o bake cookies, meat
with guast fomilies ond lour our home.

Dopate Your Vehicle
Vehicls dosiations help v keap fomilies -
fofather when they need it most. Through
the program, we'll help.you vith the
papefwork bafora picking.up your cor,
truck, RY or boal Irea of chggge end self
It ol thé rieares! auciion lacalion, The
progaeds will go lo Ronald McDonald
House Charities of CHY, and you may
‘quediy for o sizable tax dedyction. Visit
CnaCorHelpsRMHC com fo learn more,

Youth Atvisory Boaid .

The Rondld McDohold House _Char{lies

ol CNY Youth Advirory Boord creafes
projécis that educate young paopia ohaout

the vatus of phalcn!hrop‘/ and voluniaeriim

inihe community, Mada up of fical high
school students, tha board plans and
conducts fundralslng eyants, commynity

fav‘énis ond volunlder acliyiiias thaf rake

awareness orid funds for our orgonizolion.
#host recently, the gréup coordinated 6
Supsr-Bowl Sunday party complele with
pizza, chicken wings, cookies and snacks

- {ok our guast families.

Pop Tub Golledions”

Gur argénizefion celleds alomiaum pop 16ks
yeorround, ond the rec;'(fiug of these lubs

is an ongoing setrce of Fnandal sopport for
us, Recyding pops tobt Is an sosy vy ohelp
atheis did is somathing poople of olf ogss
con do. Gory Taylos of Yestl, New York,
ond Richard Goodnough, of Endwell, New
York, recently filled or enlire icailer wﬂh pop
tabs o'r;d dsliveted them fo bur House,

Remember Our Donation Roxes

Whether yoi'ra driving through ot dintng in, please remamber .
our chartable- donolion boxas at your local McDonald's, Your
spare change diredly supporls the children and families of
Renald McDonald Housa Chatities. The hoxcs are ot of the
]c{ges! fundmnsar.s such yoar f for our facal orgommhon

. P
A bpeciat Birthidey Visit
The Hronek family, of Johison City, Hew
York, wos introduced lo oyr orgapization
in 2008 whea Brittany, Yhen 4 years old,
wos dingnosed with HUH, hamophagecylle
hmp%ohrshocﬂosss, ond needed a place
fo slay néar Upstala Golisans Children's
Hospital. Four yeors lutar, Bn!luny receivad
o tacond dingnosis, Hodgkin fymphama.,
Oncsragain, tha family found themselves
gt oyr *homsé avray from homia,” this tims
slaying In our exlended sty suite Tor
severo] wesks whils Brilany received daily
radialion retlment.”

Today, Briltany conliaues an her rond 1o
recavary and ralurne 1o our House with
her mother, Leanne, whenaver sha s n
Syracusd for.a folloviup eppobitment,
Véhan Eritlany fus vistad us in the fali,
o surprisad her with o party forher
12th Blrlhdny

Leowo a Legacy

Ronald McDanald Houss Chorifies of CNY

has helpad keep thousonds of stck children _

and their families logather vihen they

fiead it mosh, W provide stebility ond vital
resovrces o fumilies thréugh programs
focused an fapily-conterod care, ond at
aur House, parents Fiad sirength from our
stoff, volunisers and other families, Bui, just
s our fomiliss need on army of suppart,

we do loo to conflnve 1o meke Jt hoppen,

Wit your big haart otid o Biffe plannlng, you

“can'help usbring tiope bo sick children aad

 their farmilies for yoars 1o come, For moto _
" informefion on feaving Iegocy, or ta ;iqu
. plonniig, plaose visk rmhcpghome. orgfeny:

T et e b st o8

e m A L e sy PR o e el = 0

Nttt




Aaron b, Hugo, Pres]den[

Collegn M, Schnildy,
tsiVice President

Kothleen Kotz,

_ 2ndVice Presidént
Karén Ohhger, Treasurer
Amy Collins, Secrstary
Nader Atatlah, M0,
bouglas K. Latiner
Yvunna Annesg LoRe -
M!ke Madigan
Steven Malone
Maureen B Maney

* Hon. Anthony . Paris

Henry Peurl

Mark Rengbin -

Jonathan V. Riddell, M D,

Ay
Beth M. Trunfis,
Execuiive Dirsclor
Jennifer Leitgeh,
Development Direclor
lee WiHder, - ’
House Progrom Monager
Rose McGevna,”
Business Manager
Kristen Dude,
Bgnt & Fundrolslng Sp echalist
Huren Hynes,

10‘“ Eﬁ‘NNUAL ’
ART[E"S PARYYAT. . -

. STRAGUSE NATIOHALS .
da

Thuwdey, Ju_ ;
“CY Renald 4

13'“ANNUAL RMHC OP
CNY GOLF INVITATIONAL

Thursdu)', Bept.15, 2014
 TuidlogSiong Resord Ccsmo
Yesona, Naw. Yorf: o

57“ A?‘INUA?- MANY
HEARTS ONE HOME
QELEBRAHDN )
Saturdoy, Néy: 12,— 2'01_6
- 8RC Arepa and Events Center
Ononéogn Comunity Collega - °
Symcuse tew York.

Fod more infori‘noﬁon abou.

ppcsming events, yish uibeny.org.

For lickel, edverlising ond
spansorship Informelion on Uny
of the chovs svenls, contact

Kelylan Duda ot 315-47611027 -

or kdudo@rmheny.arg.

: LEARN MORE,

Adﬂvﬂish‘cﬂ}gﬂqgféémhh% -

_ Bouiique arid The Chﬂnging Room.

Cars, Pedioinc Cordiclogy Associafss, Moflonal Grid, %f?&’ﬁ&'ﬁ&g& ‘VOZJML&M
Entergy - Jomes A. fﬂzPalrtck Muclsdr Povler Planl, Welch - Thoik youto olf of the focdl :.choois‘ churches
Allya, Wagmans, Syracuse Oral & Maxillofocial Surgery, ond comaumity groups whe confirue to
Syracuse Woman Magazine; $3@ and CNY Central Medio “stppor] the CRY Ronald MiDonold Houss
- Groyp including MBCI, CBSS, CWS ond CMYCenlral.com. induding Double H Raach. Theaugh Ns CGH:P
- Addiiional thanks to our photogrophers, Paul Vigglono andd On-The Go Hospilal Oulreach Pragram, (ke

P~ RN

- N CNON-PROFIT

: . ORGANIZATION
Ronuld McDona!d House.Charities® : , Us POSTAGE s
5 ‘of Central New York . . @m
§ 1100 E."Genesee Sireel, Syracuse, NY 13210 : _ £44 . i
& . Pi315.476-1027 .0 £ 316-476-5022 vrervs.rmhceny.org SYRACUSE, NY .
¥ Voo Wi E S Lo T BERMIF NO. 999 ] !

GHumss
&.\‘mﬁ\x‘ga
|

mﬂﬂlﬂl[Efaﬂlﬂ]rlathﬁxilf“in{fﬂﬂtil]:u’tlﬂnlsdﬂ i
Commonweatih 0€Pﬂms§1\2nia CTEZ Pl
207 N Ofiice Butlding

Hardsbrg PA 171200103

1

VI5IT RMHCNY.ORG TO DONATE AND : . _ .
5IGN UP FOR OUR E-NEWSLETTER, P : IR

FOLLOW JS ON SOCIAL MED%A YO

D Facebook:.com/! tmhcofeny.

. Islagtain.com/emhe_chy

8th Annual Bella Cuso Fazhion Show
Thonk );o_u to oll who ofiended the 8th Anavgl Balle Caso
Foshion Show and helped maka the event o successt §52,700 -
wos raised while guesls enjoyed shopping, roffles, hors
d'ocuvres, food sfollons and the moin event, a foshlan show -
The fashions were provided by local dolhing bouliquas
Giovannl's Tuxedos, fhdie Kids, Jet Black, Koolakiun
Manswedr, Manny's, Me Shop, Showstls Boulique, § pyboby

A blg thonk-you to our ovent sponsars: Corriar Corp .. Summit

Rick Policastro, und to our emege, Holly Malolf, organizofion olrs ko Imyirave the quality of

lifs for children and farilles i the hospiral | _ |
or a medicolbosed salfing by benglng 1 |
the magic of comp 10 them, Lost falf, the |
! grgualzofién stopped by our Hovse for a visit
and coordinated crabis for tha kids. A special -
thaakyou o Scoit [ifota; spiiel sulreath
- coordinaldr, ¥he abwziyt nekes sure bis fsafn
has time 12 slop by out Hnusc wﬁanaverlhey
- are 1‘n e orao.
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Ronald McDonald House Charities®
of Central Neiw York -

1100 EAST GENESEE STREET

- SYRACUSE, NY 13210




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE . i
BUREAU OF ENFORCEMENT AND, INVESTIGATION
DIVISION OF CHARITIES INVESTIGATIONS AHD AUDITS
NORTH OFFICE GUILDING, ROOM 212 .
HARRISBURG, PA 17120-0103
717.787.0700
* 800.732.0999 (within PA}

VIA CERTTFIED MAIL #5171 9699 0935 0108 1491 03
AND FIRST CLASS us MAIL

Jupe 17, 3016
Beth Trunfio, Execufive Director _
Ronald MecDonald House Charifies of Central New York .

1100 East Genesee Street
Syracuse, NY 13210

. Re: 2016-98-0010
Dear Ms, Trunfio:
The Pennsylvania Bureaun of Enforcem'ént and Investigation (Bureau) has received

information ind'icatiﬂg that your organization is curtently soliciting charitable confributions
in Penmsyfvania with an expired charitable organization registration. Pennsylvama s S0-

licitation of Funds for Charitable Puiposes Act (Act), 10 P.S. § 162.1 et seq., requires char- .

' itable organizations soliciting confibutions in Penasylvania to régister with the Bureau of

. Corporations and Charitable Organizations unless they are specifically excluded or exempt

from the Act’s requirernents, -According to our records, your organization’s most recent
" registration expired November 11, 201 1, and has not beeh’ rellewed

E Accoaﬁmgly, within thirty (3{)) days of-your recexpt of th1s Iaﬁer please compiete ’

. and return a registration packet for your organization’s most recer_itly completed fiscal year
-s0 that your-organization can become properly registered or provide the Bureau with evi-
dence that your organization is either excluded or exempt from the Act's vegistration re-

quirements, Additional information abowt Pemlsylvania s charftable erganization registra-

tion requirements, as well as regisiration forms, is available on the Bureaun’s- wcb31te at

'www dos. pa.gov under the Charirfes section.

- i yqur orgamzuﬂon is reqmred to rec,;ster, the fo]}owmg information must be su‘o- :

mmea to the Burean along witt am Tl(}l] 8 eglsuanov materials; -

91719690 0935 0108 1491 03




1, _The total number of soiiciiations Ronald McDonald House Charitiés of Ceniral
New York has sent into Pennsylvania, broken down by yeat, from November
12, 2011 to the present; and

2. The folal amount of coniribiytions (bofit cash and non- cash) your organization

hias received from Pennsylvania donors, broken doWn by year, from Novem’bcl '

12,2011 to the present,

Please send all 1egtstraf10n documents and the information réquested above in

Ttems | and 2, fo: Department of State, Buréau of Enforcement and Investigation, Atiny
Special Investigator Steven Uhlrich, Room 212, North Office Buil dmg, Harrishurg, PA
17120- 0103 .

I you do. not retum the appropriate regisiration documents, or provide evidence
. that your evganization is excluded or exempt within 30 days, a Cease and Desist Order may
be issued ordering your orgamzahon 1o immediately stop all fundraising activities in Penn-
sylvania, Because Section 17(0)(3) of the Act, 10 P.S. § 162.17(b)(3), authatizes the Bu-

reau to impose fines of up to $1,000 per vidlation and additional penaltics of up to $100
per da}r, it is Suggested that you gwe this matter your prompt attention

f you have quesnons regarding this ma{ter piease contact me at 717,787 0708 or
Via emad at: suhlrich@pa.gov. .

1look forward to ynur prompt coaperatlon and ’(hank yau In advatice for your time

and attennon to this nmiafier,
L

Smcerely,

Steven L. Uhlﬂcb, CFE
Special Investigator

s e e Pty
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Uhlrich; Steven

_From: Uhlrich, Steven

Sepi: . : Fnday,July 22, 2016 11:27
To: - . 'Rose McGevnd'

. Subject: : RE: Bylaws
Rose, .

Thark you for sending the by-laws. Your regrsfrohon has been approved A regisiration cerhﬁccﬁe is beihg
mcnled o your organfmhon ond YOU shouid recewe itihihe nexi coupie dagys. Thcmk you tor alf yeur help,

Steve

From:i Rose McGevna fmaﬂto rmcgevna@rmhcny org}
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2016 08: 56

Tor Uhlrich, Steven <suhirich@pa.gov>

Subject: Bylaws

Thank ydu'Steven. Please find enclosed our most 'cmrént'byfaws.

Rose McBevna
Business Manager
Ronald #cDonald House Cham‘nes of CNY, Inc.
- 1100 E. Gehesee Street
_ Syracuse, NY .13210
815-476-1027 exi. 103
rmcgevia@rmheny.org
WwWw.rtheny.org

r

Erotn: Uhlrich, Steven [matlto suhldch@oa Qov]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 4: 42 PM )
To! Rose McGevna
' Sub}ect RE: PA Chantable Orgamzatlon Registration Instmctions-questions

s listed under "Addlilonol filings.” Normally, it is only submitted when a charity TGQMGFS for the firstlime, You
may have seni a copy when your organization régisiered for the firs! tirme back in 2009, Afler your 2009,
regisiration expired and was not rehewed alfter a number of years, your organization's hard copy file was -

purged and'sent to archives. | won't know If your file contalns the by-laws untess torder the file relurned o me - -

frorn archives; if it has not yet been destroyed., i you have o copy handy and can emal i, we can scan it in
with The rest of your materidls and approve the registration. f it's not readily available, T can see if vour old file Is
still in Grchwes ond T can ask The regls?ration folks about not holding up your opproval

From: Rose McGevna Imailto rmcgevna@rmhcny,orgl
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 16;18 -

To: Uhlrich, Steven <suhlrich@pa gov>

_Subject, RE: PA Charitable Orgamzatlon Registration Inst:ucﬂons quéstiors o el

Hi Steven, e

EXHIBIT

1 don’t see by -laws on the check hsi is ita requared éocument? thanks.
_ o

et Yyt et T,

g




Rose,

{rscelved yoUr reglsiroﬂon mczteﬂcﬁs loday. li is being processed o, I et you know as scon as I hear
something. :

Are you olso going io p(owde the mformahon j reques1ed inmy letter regordmg your orgonlzqhon 5 sohcﬁohon _

Ochwiy in PA since November 12,2011 to the pfesenie

Sieve

From Rose McGeVna imat!tn rmcgema@rmhcny Ofg]

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2016 14:00 ‘

Tot Uhlrich, Steven <sulilrich@pa.govs> | - i

- Sbbjec_t: RE: PA Chafitable Organization Registiation Instructions-guestions

Thanks Steven,

Should I use th‘e address for the :check as well?

.- From: Uhlrich; Steven [inailto:sublrich@pa, gov]
- Seitt Tuesday, July 19,2016 1:58 PM -

. To: Rose MeGevna -
Subject: RE; PA Charitable Organization Regstra{mn Instructions- queshons

- Please mail the documents to me at the address beiow.

" Ifthe r@gish'ation is for fiscal year [2/31/15, it would be good watil Movemnber 2017, You'll get a vegisiration
certificate in the mail containing the expiration date once the registration is processed and approved.

Steven L. Uhlrich, CFE
PA Department of State
Bureau of Enforcement and Investigation
Room 212, Notth Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120 :

) F} on: Rose MCGG\‘E& {maﬂio nncgevna@,mﬁmny org}
_ Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2016.13:43

To: Uhlrich, Steven <suhirich@@pa. goy>

Subject: RE: PA Charilable O} ganization Registratmn Insimctions quesiions

Steven

1 have got ever ythmg ready Should [ use the ma}hng address on BCO 50? 20? Narth Gfﬁce Buﬂdmgk .
‘ Hamsburg, PA 171200 _ : ,

Untﬂ when is 2{)] 5 legtstlaﬁoﬂ good fer aﬁer it is approved?

--’Fhanksi

[P

S T
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Rose McGevna -
Business Manager .

Ronald MéDonald House Chom’nes of CNY Inc
1100 E. Genesee Street

- Syracuse, NY 13210

315-‘}76-1027, ext. 103
piacgevia@rmheny.org
www.rmhchv‘or’q '

From Uh!nch Steveni maits: suhlnch@g@ g }
© Sent: Thursday, July 71, 2016 4:02 PM

To: Rose McGevna ’
‘Subjed: RE PA Charitable Organfzatzon Registrai:ion Instructions-questions

The regisfrafion materidls are In order. The only issue is that we don'l have available a copy of your

orgcmizoiion’s_ by-laws, Would you happen o héve o copy readily availabie thal you could emclito me?

From Rose Mcsevna [matlto rmegevna@rmbeny. org]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 15:01

To Uhlrich, Stevén <suhlrich@pa.gov> , .
Subject: RE: PA Charitable Organization Registratlon Instructions-questlons

Hi Sieven,
Tharik yau for getting backto me so ql:ficki

"Therets a sheet showing the annual number of solicﬁ:atlons in the packet. The attached file has a fittle bit maore détails.
Please let me know 1f it \vor!\s

Thanl_gs,

Rose MeGevna
Business Manager
* Ronald MeDonald House Charities of CNY, Ine.
1100 E, Genesee Street
Syrasuse, NY 13210
 315-476-1027 ext, 103

" rmcaevna@pimheny.org-
www.imheny.org

Erorn: Uhlrich, Steven {maifto:sublrich@pa,gov]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 2: 44 2]

" To: Rose M&Gevna, ' '

. Subjech RE PA Charstable Orgamzatnon Reglstratlon Instructions-quesﬂons




Rose

I‘ rom: Uhirzch Steven {max]to suhlmh(?)pa gcﬂ
_ Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 20 610 ?6AM

To: Rose MoGevna :
" Subject: RE PA Chantable Orgamzat;on Reg,(stt ation h}simcﬁons quesuons

- Rose,

1. Late fili 1ng fees stand at $600: You can combine that with your registration fee into one check, made
payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

2.1 won't know your organization’s fiscal year end date. 1t should be on the.cover sheet of your fi nanczal
statements and on your IRS Form 990, Your or ‘ganizations last registration with us in 201 lmd;cated 7
fiscal year end date of 12/31, but you should check with your accountant to be sure.

Steve :

- From: Rose McGevna [mailto:rmegevna@nnheny.org)
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 12:09
- Toy Uhlrich, Steven <st3hh'1<:h(31na FOV>
Subjeti: RE: PA Chatitable Orgamzanon Reégistration Instmctmns questions

Hi Steven,

We are wrapping up the packet. -
L. How much is the penaity if we send it out today or tomerrow?
2.Is the Fiscal Year ended onpage 1 11/1 1720159

Thanks. -

Rose ‘

B From; Uhlnch Steven imal[to suhinch(ﬁna gov] : ‘ '
- Sent: Thursday, July t4, 2016 10:35 AM _ : o L

" Tot Rose McGévna

Subjecf RE PA C nmable Or gauiza&on Reglstratmn Instnzctlous—questlous

The registration folks indicated that in 1esp0nse {0 Questions 254, B, and C on the BCO 10, you can mdicate
that the board s in charge of solicitation activities, responsible for custody of contribufions, ztnd 1espon31ble for
- final distribution of contributions. .

From: Rose McGevna {mal to mncgevna(ﬂmuhcny ou:;}
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 1524

To: Uhlrich, Steven <s uhinchf & FOV>

Sub]cct RE PA Chantabie Olgamzanou Reglstraimn instmchons—questlons

Hi Steven
Thank yc_u very much for send mé the ins@ruct%oﬁs;

. Lhave a fow questions about the -fdi}il:' .

1 ioeb( A8 demm o s 3 e a1 gk
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Regatdmg the stgned 990, i3 photocopy accepta’bie’? The ongmal was sent fo IRS
2, What is our certificite number?.
3, When was the first time we leglsfeted?
4, How ofien do we need to register? - ~ '
5.Question 25 A and B, all the contributions are dmtnbuted tinough budgei pmcess atd approved by the
bosrd, Thereis no specific individual who has final responsibility forthe custody of c:ontnbutmns What
: should be filled in? '
6.0n the check ist, what ﬁnanmai statements apphcable to us? We file 990 to IRS,

ThanL you,

Rpse .

Frem Uhlnch Steven {mailio: suhlncll(bpa gov}
Sent; Wednesday, July 13,2016 12:00 PM

To: Rose McGevng

'Subgect P A Charitable Or gamzatlon Registr ation lnstmchons

Ms, McGema

A[fached please find the mstmctmn sheet for completmg your or gamzaiton s regisiration mateuals P}easel {
. me know if you have any qllﬁStiOﬂS

Sincerely,

Steven L, Uhlr 1ch CFE [ Special Investipator 1{

PA Department of State | Bureau'of Enforcement and Inveshgatmn
Division of Charities Investigations

Room 212, North Office Building | Hawrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717.787.0708 | Fax! 717.705.8526

suhlrich(@pa:gov | www.dos.pa.gov

{




Commonw‘ealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Sz‘az‘e
Bzzretm of Cor p 01*atmns and Charziabie Orgamzaizons

Cer tzf jcate of Regwtmizo -
No. 39579

This is 10 cert ifyr that Central New York Ronald Mchmz(ifd Hotise, Inc. is registered as a
Charituble Organization with the Depaitmént of State, Buredn of Corporatios dnd-Charitable
Orgmizations under The Solicitation of Funds for Charitable Purposes Acf, 10 P.S. § 162.1 et seg., and
is authorized to solicit charitable contributions under the conditions and Hmitations set jbrfh ncler fhe
Aet, .

This cerdifieqie is not fo_be used as.
identificafion, nor does it
cwmﬁnm i endomement

®ac§u-ﬁ C\ Qbm&’;s

Secretary of the Conmmonwenith
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. Co_ntribuﬁon from(]?e‘nnsylmnia
1/12/2011-07/18/2016

Year °  Amount
2011 fotal - 3000 -
2012 total 25,560.00
2013 total . 74500

2014 total - 98500

2015 total - .1,140,00

20i6total - 300.00
28,760.00

- grand total

-
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- _Solicitations Sent to Pennsylvania
- 11/12/2011-07/18/2016

Number of So}_icita’tioné' '.

“Year

- -2011 total 296
- 2012 total 420
2013 total - 589
2014 total - 617

- 2015 total 540

2016 total’ 118

2580

grand total
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.Pub‘iicati'on

" 2011 Fall Newsletter |
© 2011 Friendship Fund |
2012 Spring Newsletter
2012 Fall Newsletter

2012 Friendship Newsletter

2013 Spring Newsletter
2013 Fal Newsletter

2013 Friendship Newsletter

- 2014 Spring Newsletter
2014 Fall Newsletter

2014 Friendship Newsietter

2015 Spring Newsletter -
2015 Fall Newsletter

2015 Friendship Newsletter
2016 Spring Newsletter -

. PA Addresses Mailed
146
156
140
140
140
195
197
197
197
210
210
o211
211
118
118




